Datasheet of EM2RS Series Stepper Drive
1
EM2RS Series Stepper Drive
EM2RS Series are stepper drive based on standard Modbus
RTU protocol, using RS485 communication can network
up to 31 axes. They built-in PR feature with 16-segment
position table (PR Mode) can save additional controllers in

2
Model Designation
□EM2 RS
1 4 5
1
2
Maximum Operating Voltage
5: 50V
8: 80V
3
-5 22
4
Customerized Code
Blank: standard
Series Name
EM2: 2nd generation stepper drives
-
2
5
Communication Mode
RS: RS485
6
6
Maximum Output Current
22: 2.2A
56: 5.6A
□
AC or DC
A: AC power voltage
Blank: DC power voltage
3
Technical Specification
Name EM2RS-522 EM2RS-556 EM2RS-D870 EM2RS-A882
Supply Voltage 20-50VDC 20-50VDC 20-80VDC 30-100VDC or 20-80VAC
Output Current (Peak) 0.5-2.2A 1.0-5.6A 1.0-7.0A 2.1-8.2A
Size (H*W*L mm) 118*79.5*25.5 151*91*53
Weight (kg) 0.23 0.58
Matched Motor
NEMA 8, 11,
14, 17
NEMA 17, 23,
24
NEMA 24, 34 NEMA34
Input Signals Limit +, Limit -, Origin, Quick stop, Enable, JOG +, JOG - and Position Table
Output Signals Brake, Alarm, In Position, GPIOs
Protection Functions Over Current, Over Voltage, Motor Cable Error, etc.
PC Software Leadshine MotionStudio
Operating Environment
Environment Avoid dust, oil, fog and corrosive gases
Operating
Temperature
0-50℃ (32 F – 122 F)
Storage Temperature -20℃-65℃ (-4 F – 149 F)
Humidity 40-90%RH
Vibration 10-55Hz/0.15mm
Mount Vertical or horizontal mounting
Datasheet of EM2RS Series Stepper Drive
3
Dimension
EM2RS-522/556/870
EM2RS-A882
Connector and Pin Assignment
CN1 CN2 CN3 CN5
CN4
DIP
Switch
Name Description
Datasheet of EM2RS Series Stepper Drive
4
CN1 Input power connector